SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI A/P-SHIRDI. TAL-RAHATA. DIST-AHMEDNAGAR PINCODE-423109

QUOTATION NOTICE FOR SUPPLY OF SOUND SYSTEM MATERIAL

Sealed quotations are invited to supply the following Sound System Material in Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi Sound & Telephone Department as per mentioned Specifications & Terms and Conditions.

Sr.No.	Item Description/	Make	Model Number	Quantity	Rate	Amount
	Specification			(Nos/Bundle)		Rupees
1	Horn Speaker	Ahuja / Hitune bass / Daz Cam	UHC-15 XT, 15 W/100V/ SUH-15, 15 Watts/ WN-10	20 Nos		
2	Horn Speaker	Ahuja / Hitune bass / Daz Cam	UHC-25 XT, 25W/100V / SUH-25, 25 Watts / WN- 40	25 Nos		
3	Box Speaker	Ahuja / Hitune bass / Daz Cam	WS-6255 T -25/15/ 10/5 W/100V / PS-300T / HSC10/10T	35 Nos		
4	Wireless Microphone (Coller- Mic)	Ahuja / AKG	AWM-700UL/ AKG P3 S	01 Nos		
5	Mic Wire	Polycab/ Folcon		10 Bundle		
6	Tutor Coil For JBL Speaker	JBL	2453 H JBL CA USA 8 Ohms	03 Nos		
7	Media Convertor (Audio, Video Digital Optical Convertor)	DBC /	DBC-1A/V-S-20 - Distance 0-20 KM / MX- S1V 1D 1A 3-TFM, Distance 0- 20 KM	05 Nos (Transmitter & Receiver)		
8	Time Switch	L&T LTD	QT(DAILY)SUPPLY- 240VAC, 50/60Hz- CAT.NO. J648B1	09 Nos		
Total Amount In Rupees +Tax						

Amount in word Rs:-

Terms and Conditions:-

- 1. The required Sound System materials specifications described as above & Bidders mandatory supply the same.
- 2. Incomplete quotations and received late will be summarily rejected without any reason.
- 3. Supply of Sound System Material within 8 days after receiving the Purchase order.
- **4.** Payment Conditions: 100% after delivery of the material as per mentioned specifications at Onsite Shirdi Office & Payment will be made after Submission of Invoice and as per Sansthan Procedure.
- **5.** Quotation submitted in sealed Envelope for "Sound System Material"-Sound & Telephone Dept., Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi.
- **6.** Sealed quotation submission is from 16 /07/2022 To 23 /07/2022 in the Sansthan Inward office in below mentioned address:- Hon'ble Chief Executive Officer,

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi At/Post-Shirdi, Tal:-Rahata, Dist:-Ahmednagar, Pin Code-423109.

- 7. Quoted Price should be Inclusive of all taxes.
- 8. The Bidder Provide GST Registration Certificate & after Submission of the Invoice bidder Provide Bank Details, PAN, GST No. Etc.,required to process Bill.
- 9. Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any or all Quotation without assigning any reasons thereof.

Yours faithfully,